o <]y n B W e

(ST S R R T T e Y - O =

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

|WHEREAS,

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Amendment No. 1 to Attorney Contract with Yoder Law Offices, P.C))

RESOLUTION NO. 02-051
pursuant to Legislative Council Resolution 01-595, the Nation entered into an
Attorney Contract with the Yoderx Law Offices, P.C. (the “Attorney”) for the purpose of
providing legal representation to the Nation in connection with the administration
of the Nation's 401(k) pension plan; and
the Attorney Contractwas in the amount 0f$4,000.00 for the period from October 01,
2001 through December 31, 2001; and
the Attorney Contract expired on December 31, 2001; and
continued representation is necessary to protect the Nation’'s interests in these
matters; and
theAttorney Generaland the Human Resources Office have proposed AmendmentNo.
1 to the Attorney Contract which increases the Contract amount to $5,000.00,
substitates AccountNo.01-3036-810for AccountNo.1-1006-615 asthe funding source
for the Contract, acknowledges the new name of the Attorney’s law firm and extends
the Contract term through September 30, 2002; and
the Domestic Affairs Committee and Human Resources Development Committee
recommend approval by the Legislative Council of Amendment No. 1 to the Attorney

Contact.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

1. The Tohono O’odham Legislative Council hereby approves Amendment No. 1 to
the Attorney Contract with the Yoder Law Offices, P.C., in the form attached
hereto, which increases the Contractamount to $5,000, extends the termthrough
September 30, 2002 and acknowledges the new name of the Attorney’s law firm,

2. Funding for Amendment No. 1 in Fiscal Year 2002 shall be provided from the
General SupportServices Administrative Provision -401(k) TrusteesAcconnt(No.
01-3036-810).

3. The Chairman of the Nation is authorized and directed to execute Amendment

No. 1.




O @I B WN -

1
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

[

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

41
42
43

45
46

RESOLUTION NO. 02-051
{Approving Amendment No. 1 to Attorney Contract with Yoder Law Offices, P.C.)
Page 20f3

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’cdham Legislative Conncil on the 05™, Day
of FEBRUARY, 2002 at a meeting at which a gnorum was presentwith avote of1,718.75FOR; 583.4
AGAINST; 115.35 NOT VOTING; and [02] ABSENT, pursnant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 2 (a) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohone 0'0Odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono O'Odham Nation on Janumary 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6,1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

e O 70

M rtmez, Leglslaﬁve\cﬂan'woman

(Q@dayof@ litasing 120 0

ATTEST:

Yt arrS

]g].ie(;ma Sar{ﬁcio, Acting Legislative Secretary

_g_zg_’dayof mﬂ,&/’; ,20 O 2,

Said Resolution was submitted for rovalto the office of the Chairman ofthe Tohono 0'Odham
Nation on the é?{ g_fé Q_l day of @M‘,‘_x_, 20 D3 at ’¢: 3% o'clock, r M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VIl of the Constitution and will become effective

unpon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

e Gt/

artinez, LeglslaﬁUhalrwoman

[?Q APPROVED on the 2 day of 4 % 7%& éz

[ ] DISAPPROVED at -5 oclock

EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION



http:of1,718.75

00~ QN U1 S WY

RESOLUTION NO. 02-051

(Approving Amendment No. 1 to Attorney Contract with Yoder Law Offices, P.C.)
Page3 of 3

. é)';?}k
Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the day of

% ,20 o2 , at ?SZ} o'clock, _/Z—_.M.

Juliapna Saraﬁci’o, Acﬁ’l’lg Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 02-051

ACTION: APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO ATTORNEY CONTRACT WITH YODER LAW OFFICES, P.C.

MOVED: COUNCILMAN DAVID GARCIA

SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL

DATE: FEBRUARY 05, 2002
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.85 X
317.7 { )
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.85 X
(Luciida Norris-Valenzuela)
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 124.05 X
248.1 (Juanita Homer)
2. DAVID GARCIA 124.05 -
(Mary Audrey Juan)
GU ACHI1 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 115.35 X
230.7 ( )
2. ALEX J. RAMON 115.35
. X
(Jerome Joaquin)
GU VO 1. FERN SALCIDO 94.15 X
188.3 ( )
2. EMILIO LEWIS 94.15 X
(Michael Flores)
HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 83.65 X
167.3 ( )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.65
X X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.35 X
174.7 (Alex Antone)
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.35 X
(Johnson Jose)
SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 80.35 X
160.7 (John W, Lawson, Sr.)
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 80.35 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 92.35 X X
184.7 | ¢ )
2. DENNIS RAMON 92.35 £
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. MARY FLORES 72.25 X
1445 | ¢ )
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 72.25 X
(Frances B. Conde(Francisco))
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE ** 208.05 X
416.1 ( )
2. EVELYN JUAN 208.05 X
( )
SIF OIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 92.35 X
( )
184.7 | 2. RITA MARTINEZ 92.35 <
(Nicholas Jose)
TOTAL 2,417.5 1,718.75 583.4 115.35 [02]

**PASSED VOTES




